ID OCCUPANCY ADDRESS ZONE DATE
HAM225 Starlight School 225 HAMMER DR 2 01/06/2021
EBE250 Watsonville High School 250 E BEACH ST 1 01/06/2021
MAI1433 Sukho Thai Cuisine 1433 MAIN ST 1 01/14/2021
MAI458 La Perla Del Pacifico (Marisco's) 458 MAIN ST 1 01/14/2021
MAI412 Kings Garden Cantonese Cuisine 412 MAIN ST 1 01/14/2021
MAI972 The Fish House 972 MAIN ST 1 01/14/2021
HAR500 Pajaro Valley High School 500 HARKINS SLOUGH RD 1 01/15/2021
ROD550 Radcliff School 550 RODRIGUEZ ST 1 01/15/2021
WRI50 Don Rafa's 50 W RIVERSIDE DR 1 01/16/2021
AIR301 Fidels Mexican Foods 301 AIRPORT BLVD 2 01/18/2021
AIR99B Rachel's Home 99 AIRPORT BLVD #B 2 01/18/2021
WLA18 Community Bridges WIC - Program 18 (ABL) W LAKE AVE 1 01/21/2021
SGR550 Palo Alto Medical Foundation 550 s GREEN VALLEY RD 2 01/21/2021
WBE1620 Rodeway Inn 1620 W BEACH ST 1 01/22/2021
WBE435 Beach Street Cafe 435 W Beach ST 1 01/22/2021
ROD410 Los Compadres 410 RODRIGUEZ ST 1 01/25/2021
ROD329 Aldamas Meat Market 329 RODRIGUEZ ST 1 01/25/2021
WBE18 County of Santa Cruz Human Services 18 w BEACH ST 1 01/25/2021
EBE250 Watsonville High School 250 E BEACH ST 1 01/26/2021
ATK124 Portuguese Hall 124 ATKINSON LN 2 01/27/2021
ART440 Cesar Chavez Middle School 440 ARTHUR RD 2 01/28/2021
ELA716 La Santa Cruz Bakery 716 E LAKE AVE 1 02/04/2021
ELA952 Sushi Qu 952 E LAKE AVE 1 02/04/2021
ELA1101 Real Colima II 1101 E LAKE AVE 1 02/04/2021
ELA320-328 Apartment Complex 320 E LAKE AVE #328 1 02/06/2021
ELA362 Watsonville Royal Apartments 362 E LAKE AVE 1 02/06/2021
GRE294 Pajaro Valley Unified School District 294 GREEN VALLEY RD 2 02/09/2021
ELA312 Apartments 312 E LAKE AVE 1 02/09/2021
LAK309 Apartment Complex 309 E LAKE AVE 1 02/09/2021
PAL515 Mintie White School 515 PALM AVE 1 02/10/2021
LIN642 Apartment Complex 642 LINCOLN ST 1 02/13/2021
MEN1140 Ann Soldo Elementary School 1140 MENASCO DR 1 02/17/2021
LIN1200 Lincoln Square 1200 LINCOLN ST 1 02/17/2021
BRE133 Notre Dame School 133 BRENNAN ST 1 02/17/2021
MEN26 La Rosa 26 MENKER ST 1 02/19/2021
WEST120 Golds Gym 120 WESTRIDGE DR 2 02/19/2021
LAN131 Pacific Terrace apartments 131 LANDIS AVE 2 02/19/2021
LAS31 Garden Hill Apt. 31 LASSEN WAY 2 02/19/2021
HAM225 Starlight School 225 HAMMER DR 2 02/24/2021
Satellite Healthcare Systems 5 Nielson ST 02/25/2021
BRE207,209 Alice Byer Apartments 207209 BRENNAN ST 1 03/04/2021
TUT601 MOUNTAIN   VIEW APPARTMENTS 601 TUTTLE AVE 1 03/04/2021
HUS296 Apartment Complex 296 HUSHBECK AVE 1 03/04/2021
TUT610 Keystone Apartments 610 TUTTLE AVE 1 03/04/2021
BRI427 Watsonville Buddhist Apartment 427 BRIDGE ST 1 03/04/2021
EFR127 Casa Pajaro Apartments 127 E FRONT ST 1 03/05/2021
Inspection Type: Fire & Life Safety
Watsonville Fire Dept.
Watsonville, CA
This report was generated on 6/3/2022 12:35:06 PM
Completed Inspections for Inspection Type for Date Range for Zone
 Locked inspections only.
 emergencyreporting.com
Doc Id: 1135
Page # 1 of 5
ID OCCUPANCY ADDRESS ZONE DATE
Inspection Type: Fire & Life Safety
Watsonville Fire Dept.
Watsonville, CA
This report was generated on 6/3/2022 12:35:06 PM
Completed Inspections for Inspection Type for Date Range for Zone
CLI301 PENN-CLIFF APARTMENTS 301 CLIFFORD AVE 2 03/05/2021
BEC492 Tierra Linda Apartments 492 BECK ST 1 03/06/2021
BLA615 Watsonville Royal Apartments 615 BLACKBURN ST 1 03/06/2021
HAR165 New School 165 HARKINS SLOUGH RD 1 03/08/2021
SEN100 Apartment Complex 100 SENECA CT 1 03/08/2021
SEC28 Craft Bakery & Eatery 28 SECOND ST #100 1 03/09/2021
ROD788 The Pines Apartments 788 RODRIGUEZ ST 1 03/09/2021
MAD19 Allen & Lamb Apartments 19 MADISON ST 1 03/09/2021
FOR241 Apartment Complex 241 FORD ST 1 03/09/2021
WAL300 Mi Rancho 300 WALKER ST 1 03/10/2021
JEF37 Apartment Complex 37 JEFFERSON ST 2 03/16/2021
RIV139141 Apartment Complex 139-141 Riverside DR 03/16/2021
ROD774 Apartment Complex 774 RODRIGUEZ ST 1 03/16/2021
ROD742 Apartment Complex 742 RODRIGUEZ ST 1 03/16/2021
JEF105 Apartments 105 JEFFERSON ST 1 03/16/2021
ROG430 Apartment Complex 430 ROGGE ST 1 03/17/2021
HER130 Rolling Hills Middle School 130 HERMAN AVE 2 03/17/2021
ROD762 Apartments 762 RODRIGUEZ ST 1 03/17/2021
MAI21 Apple City Apartments 21 MAIN ST 1 03/19/2021
MCK602 Apartments 602 Mckenzie AVE 03/19/2021
FOR221 Apartments 221-223 FORD ST #223 1 03/19/2021
FOR30 Cabrillo Arms Apartments 30 FORD ST 1 03/19/2021
FOR233 Apartments 233 FORD ST 1 03/19/2021
MAI1437 Pizza Lovers Inc 1437 MAIN ST 2 03/20/2021
JEF41 Apartment complex 41 JEFFERSON ST 2 03/21/2021
R-2 Hyde Park Apartments 108 HYDE ST 1 03/23/2021
HOL50 Evergreen Apts 50 HOLLOWVIEW LN 1 03/23/2021
AIR80206 Oasis 80 AIRPORT BLVD 2 03/24/2021
MCK610 Apartment Complex 610-660 MCKENZIE AVE 1 03/25/2021
PEN336 Apartment Complex 336 Pennsylvania DR 03/25/2021
PENN330 Apartment Complex 330 PENNSYLVANIA DR 1 03/25/2021
QUI122 Meadowview Apartments 122 QUIET MEADOW DR 2 03/25/2021
PEN318 Apartment Complex 318 PENNSYLVANIA DR 1 03/26/2021
PENN304 Apartment Complex 304 PENNSYLVANIA DR 1 03/26/2021
SEC142 La Rosa Bakery and Market 142 SECOND ST 1 03/28/2021
FRE930 Apartment Complex 930 FREEDOM BLVD 1 03/31/2021
FRE1007 Portola Heights 1007 FREEDOM BLVD 1 04/02/2021
WRI260 Ceiba College Prep School 260 w RIVERSIDE DR 1 04/06/2021
FRE740 Best Western Motel 740 FREEDOM BLVD 1 04/13/2021
FRE925 Valley Heights Apartments 925 FREEDOM BLVD 1 04/14/2021
PEN290 Penn Nova Apartments 290 PENNSYLVANIA DR 1 04/14/2021
PEN320 Starlite Apartments 320 PENNSYLVANIA DR 2 04/14/2021
Apartment Complex 324 Pennsylvania DR 04/14/2021
PEN344 Penn-Star Apartments 344 PENNSYLVANIA DR 1 04/14/2021
PEN480 Penn-Cliff Apartments 480 PENNSYLVANIA DR 1 04/14/2021
PAJ2030 Paloma Del Mar 2030 PAJARO LN 2 04/15/2021
 Locked inspections only.
 emergencyreporting.com
Doc Id: 1135
Page # 2 of 5
ID OCCUPANCY ADDRESS ZONE DATE
Inspection Type: Fire & Life Safety
Watsonville Fire Dept.
Watsonville, CA
This report was generated on 6/3/2022 12:35:06 PM
Completed Inspections for Inspection Type for Date Range for Zone
ORT34 La Posada 34 ORTEGA DR 1 04/18/2021
WES225 Encompass (Community Services) 225 WESTRIDGE DR 2 04/19/2021
NIE45S Salud Para La Gente (WCH) 45 NIELSEN ST 2 04/21/2021
ROS220 Sunny Meadows Apartments 220 ROSS AVE 2 04/26/2021
TUT611 Village View Apartments 611 TUTTLE AVE 1 04/28/2021
RIV139141 Apartment Complex 139-141 Riverside DR 04/29/2021
FRE1700 Jack In the Box #3487 1700 FREEDOM BLVD 2 04/30/2021
MAI508 Jefsen Apartments 508 MAIN ST 1 05/14/2021
MON179 Apartment Complex 179 MONTEBELLO DR 2 05/15/2021
LAW175 Trinity Lutheran Church 175 LAWRENCE AVE 2 05/17/2021
ELA301 Ms. Donuts 301 E LAKE AVE 1 05/18/2021
DOL25 Village Garden Apartments 25 DOLORES AVE 1 05/19/2021
DOL17 Village Garden Apartments 17 DOLORES AVE 1 05/19/2021
ELA240 Pajaro Valley Prevention and Student 240 E LAKE AVE 1 05/19/2021
ELA1391 Guadalajara Bakery 139 e LAKE AVE 1 05/19/2021
PAC201A Pacifica Apartments 201 PACIFICA BLVD 1 05/20/2021
AUT525 Watsonville Post Acute Center 525 AUTO CENTER DR 1 05/20/2021
AUT535 Watsonville Nursing Center 535 AUTO CENTER DR 1 05/20/2021
MAI1931 Kaiser Permanente 1931 MAIN ST 2 05/25/2021
SUD110 APARTMENTS 110 SUDDEN ST 1 05/27/2021
CEN520 Apartment Units 520 CENTER ST 1 05/27/2021
EBE410A Apartment Units 410 e BEACH ST 1 05/27/2021
PEN95 Pennbrook Apartments 95 PENNSYLVANIA DR 1 05/27/2021
SGR1085 Jack In The Box 1085 S GREEN VALLEY RD 2 05/27/2021
SGR1105 Applebee's 1105 S GREEN VALLEY RD 2 05/27/2021
SUD34 Apartment Complex 34 SUDDEN ST 1 05/27/2021
PAC212 Vista Del Mar Condo's 212 PACIFICA BLVD 1 06/01/2021
ELA301 Ms. Donuts 301 E LAKE AVE 1 06/01/2021
FRE1459 Panaderia #2 1459 FREEDOM BLVD 2 06/05/2021
CLI320-326
MON179-195 Apartment Complex 320 CLIFFORD AVE 2 06/05/2021
FRE2109 9 units 2109 FREEDOM BLVD 1 06/10/2021
MAI1459 McDonald's Restaurant 1459 MAIN ST 2 06/10/2021
ELA601 Paulino's Bakery 601 E LAKE AVE 1 06/10/2021
FRE1430A Childrens Medical Services 1430 FREEDOM BLVD 1 06/11/2021
Pajaro Valley Medical Clinic 65 Nielson ST #104 06/14/2021
PEN60 Pacific Coast Therapists 60 PENNY LN 2 06/14/2021
MAI1270 Donut King 1270 MAIN ST 2 06/16/2021
GRE1 E's Ranch Milk 1 GREEN VALLEY RD 1 06/16/2021
ELA255 Parent Center 255 E LAKE AVE 1 06/21/2021
ELA241 Youth Services 241 e LAKE AVE 1 07/07/2021
ELA245 Youth Services 245 e LAKE AVE 1 07/07/2021
WAL18 valley sheet metal 18 WALKER ST 1 07/08/2021
FRE1459 Panaderia #2 1459 FREEDOM BLVD 2 07/12/2021
FRE1480 Wendys 1480 FREEDOM BLVD A2 07/15/2021
ELA1105 East Lake Apartments 1105 E LAKE AVE 1 07/15/2021
 Locked inspections only.
 emergencyreporting.com
Doc Id: 1135
Page # 3 of 5
ID OCCUPANCY ADDRESS ZONE DATE
Inspection Type: Fire & Life Safety
Watsonville Fire Dept.
Watsonville, CA
This report was generated on 6/3/2022 12:35:06 PM
Completed Inspections for Inspection Type for Date Range for Zone
Green Valley Cinema 1125 Green Valley RD 07/18/2021
ELA1012 Hong Kong Garden 1012 E LAKE AVE 1 07/18/2021
ELA7341 Cafe Ella 734 E LAKE AVE 1 07/19/2021
MAI1116 El Navegante Marisco's 1116 MAIN ST 1 07/20/2021
MAD101 First Baptist Church 101 Madison ST 07/22/2021
CLI375 Madonna Vista Apartments 375 CLIFFORD AVE 2 07/23/2021
FRE1467 Fat Boy Burger 1467 FREEDOM BLVD 2 07/23/2021
EAS321 Encompass 321 East Beach ST 07/23/2021
BLA49 Meadows Mobile Manor 49 BLANCA LN 2 07/26/2021
SIL125 Motel 6 125 SILVER LEAF DR 2 07/26/2021
MAR120 Apartments 120 MARTINELLI ST 1 07/29/2021
Tacos El Tigre (Food Truck) 602 E Lake AVE #(Fiesta Liquor) 08/03/2021
FRE2022 Donut Basket 2022 FREEDOM BLVD 2 08/13/2021
MAD1080 Crestview Garden Apts 1080 Madison ST 08/13/2021
CRE130 Crestview Garden Apts 130 CRESTVIEW CT 2 08/13/2021
HER140 Duncan Holbert School 140 HERMAN AVE 2 08/13/2021
UNI53 Sanchez Apartments 53 UNION ST 1 08/13/2021
CAR14 Hope Services 14 CARR ST 1 08/13/2021
FRE1998 El Michoacano 1998 FREEDOM BLVD 2 08/15/2021
ELA1036 Chilies Pizza 1036 E LAKE AVE 1 08/18/2021
ELA1040 Carmona's 1040 E LAKE AVE 1 08/18/2021
SGR1061 Corralitos Pizza 1061 S GREEN VALLEY RD 2 08/18/2021
SGR1074 Erik's Deli 1074 S GREEN VALLEY RD 2 08/18/2021
MAI353 Taco Pacheco 353 MAIN ST 1 08/20/2021
ELA106 Taqueria Tecoman 106 e LAKE AVE 1 08/20/2021
EBE15102 Taqueria La Fuente 15 e BEACH ST 1 08/20/2021
FRE1726 Taqueria Mi Tierra II 1726 FREEDOM BLVD 2 08/20/2021
NIE65145 Sanderling Dialysis of Watsonville 65 Nielson ST 08/20/2021
BRE300 Stonecreek Apartments 300 BREE LN 1 08/20/2021
FRE1417 Mountain Mikes Pizza 1417 FREEDOM BLVD 2 08/20/2021
FRE1598 McDonald's 1598 FREEDOM BLVD 2 08/20/2021
GRE14 Taco Bell (# 30764) 14 GREEN VALLEY RD 2 08/21/2021
OHL20202 Panda Express 20 OHLONE PKY 1 08/21/2021
AUT590 Popeye's 590 AUTO CENTER DR #1A 2 08/26/2021
MAI1975 Round Table Pizza 1975 MAIN ST 2 08/26/2021
FRE1047 Olivia's Cafe y Restaurant 1047 FREEDOM BLVD 1 08/26/2021
ELA205 Oriental Store 205 E LAKE AVE 1 08/27/2021
WAL300 Mi Rancho 300 WALKER ST 1 08/27/2021
SUD18B La Perrona (Food Truck 18 Sudden ST #B 08/28/2021
MAI448 Radich Apartments 448 MAIN ST 1 08/28/2021
MIL161 Encompass Community Services 161 MILES LN 1 08/28/2021
BLA150 Japanese American Citizens League
(Watsonville Taiko Grp) 150 BLACKBURN ST 1 08/28/2021
MIL150 Hagerty Apartments 150 MILES LN 1 08/28/2021
MAI512 Amazon Restaurant Grp dba Domino's
Pizza 512 MAIN ST 1 08/31/2021
 Locked inspections only.
 emergencyreporting.com
Doc Id: 1135
Page # 4 of 5
ID OCCUPANCY ADDRESS ZONE DATE
Inspection Type: Fire & Life Safety
Watsonville Fire Dept.
Watsonville, CA
This report was generated on 6/3/2022 12:35:06 PM
Completed Inspections for Inspection Type for Date Range for Zone
FRE1477 Mana Bakery 1477 FREEDOM BLVD 2 09/06/2021
FRE1980 Happy Garden Restaurant 1980 FREEDOM BLVD 2 09/08/2021
WBE117 Stag Hotel For Men 117 w BEACH ST 1 09/08/2021
GRE11 Farm House 11 GREEN VALLEY RD 2 09/08/2021
FRE1403 Burger King 1403 FREEDOM BLVD 2 09/10/2021
FRE1437 Cardenas 1437 FREEDOM BLVD 2 09/10/2021
ALT95 First Lutheran Church 95 ALTA VISTA AVE 2 09/10/2021
WLA129 D'la Colmena Bakery 129 W LAKE AVE 1 09/10/2021
MAD1355 Independence Square 1355 MADISON ST 2 09/11/2021
MAI1984 Hugo's Pizza 1984 MAIN ST 2 09/11/2021
NIE75 Watsonville Community Hosp. 75 Nielson ST 2 09/14/2021
ELA411 Pajaro Valley Prevention 411 e LAKE AVE 1 09/17/2021
GRE11 Farm House 11 GREEN VALLEY RD 2 09/24/2021
MAI1212 Mariscos 1212 MAIN ST 1 10/05/2021
FRE2026 Straw Hat Pizza 2026 FREEDOM BLVD 2 10/08/2021
MAI1435 Sukhothai Restaurant 1435 MAIN ST 2 10/08/2021
HAR500S Salud Para La Gente (P.V.High) 500 HARKINS SLOUGH RD 2 10/08/2021
WLA15 Housing for Independent People 15 W LAKE AVE 1 10/13/2021
MAI1855 Holiday Inn Express 1855 MAIN ST 1 10/13/2021
ELA952 Sushi Qu 952 E LAKE AVE 1 10/13/2021
MAI972 The Fish House 972 MAIN ST 1 10/14/2021
WBE435 Beach Street Cafe 435 W Beach ST 1 10/20/2021
ALT125 HA Hyde School 125 ALTA VISTA AVE 2 10/27/2021
ROD410 Los Compadres 410 RODRIGUEZ ST 1 11/04/2021
FRE1457 Hong Kong Express 1457 FREEDOM BLVD 2 11/09/2021
The Terrace 445 Main ST 11/15/2021
ART360A Arthur Road Baptist Church 360 ARTHUR RD 1 11/15/2021
MON311 Montecito Manor 311 MONTECITO AVE 1 11/15/2021
AIR99B Rachel's Home 99 AIRPORT BLVD #B 2 11/18/2021
UNI318 Watsonville Cabrillo College Center 318 UNION ST 1 11/19/2021
MAI1866 Golden China Restaurant 1866 MAIN ST 2 11/26/2021
MAI458 La Perla Del Pacifico (Marisco's) 458 MAIN ST 1 12/02/2021
ALT125 HA Hyde School 125 ALTA VISTA AVE 2 12/02/2021
EBE103 Plaza Hotel 103 E BEACH ST 1 12/09/2021
EBE204 Salud Para la Gente 204 E BEACH ST 1 12/11/2021
ELA1101 Real Colima II 1101 E LAKE AVE 1 12/11/2021
ELM220 Linscott School 220 ELM ST 1 12/15/2021
HAR165 New School 165 HARKINS SLOUGH RD 1 12/17/2021
ELA370 Trejo's Carnitas Restaurant 370 E LAKE AVE 1 12/18/2021
WBE30 Wall Street Inn 30 W BEACH ST 1 12/18/2021
 Locked inspections only.
 emergencyreporting.com
Doc Id: 1135
Page # 5 of 5